

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).2066/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 12/07/2006 in SBCRLA No. 492/1987 of the HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARCHAND

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 03/03/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Madhurima Tatia,Adv.
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Despite service of notice nobody appears on behalf of the respondent. Let non-bailable warrant of arrest be issued.

The Superintendent of Police concerned may take personal care in executing the non-bailable warrant of arrest.

Let the matter appear in the list as soon as the report about the execution of the warrant of arrest is received.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)
COURT MASTER