

ITEM NO.3

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1335/2008

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HARCHAND

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 27/10/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Anish Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel, Mr Pushpinder Singh appearing on behalf of Mr Merusagar Samantray, Advocate-on-record undertakes to file vakalatnama on behalf of the sole respondent. Same be filed within four weeks.

List again on 16.12.2014.

(PANKAJ BHANDARI)
Registrar