

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s) .1335/2008

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HARCHAND

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date : 19/04/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAOFor Appellant(s) Mr. Jaideep Singh, Adv.
For Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikas Singh, Sr. Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On request, Mr. Vikas Singh, learned Senior Counsel, has agreed to assist the Court as *Amicus Curiae* on behalf of the respondent.

Registry is directed to furnish the copy of brief of this appeal to the learned *Amicus Curiae* forthwith.

Stand over for one week.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)
Court Master

(Indu Pokhriyal)
Court Master