

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.1335 OF 2008
STATE OF RAJASTHANAPPELLANT(S)
VERSUS
HARCHANDRESPONDENT(S)
O R D E R

Having heard learned counsel appearing for the parties and upon perusal of the record, we are not inclined to interfere with the impugned judgment and order dated 12.07.2006 passed by the High Court of Rajasthan in S.B. Criminal Appeal No.492/1987. Accordingly, the appeal is dismissed.

.....J
[S. A. BOBDE]

.....J
[L. NAGESWARA RAO]

NEW DELHI;
APRIL 27, 2017.

ITEM NO.106 COURT NO.9 SECTION II
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No.1335/2008
STATE OF RAJASTHAN Appellant(s)
VERSUS Respondent(s)
HARCHAND

(With office report)
Date : 27/04/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.
CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Appellant(s) Mr. Jaideep Singh, Adv.
Mr. T. Gopal, Adv.
For Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikash Singh, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Deepeika Kalia, Adv.

Mr. Kapish Seth, Adv.
Mr. Varun Singh, Adv.
Ms. Srishti Banerjee, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.
(Sanjay Kumar-II) (Indu Pokhriyal)
Court Master Court Master
(Signed Order is placed on the file)